# 508932003 12/19/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI708406

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
Hemanth Kumar Alladu			12/02/2024
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Company Name:	Healthium Medtech Limited		
Street Address:	472/D, 4th Phase, 13th Cross		
Internal Address:	Peenya Industrial Area		
City:	Bangalore		
State/Country:	INDIA		
Postal Code:	560058		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 4		
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:		D933221	
Patent Number:		D933222	
Patent Number:		D1022200	
Patent Number:		D1034988	

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:8155954783Email:Monique@scherrerpatentlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Monique A. MorneaultAddress Line 1:17 E. Crystal Lake Ave.Address Line 4:Crystal Lake, ILLINOIS 60014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-SAM-003-D		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monique Morneault		
SIGNATURE:	Monique Morneault		
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2024		
Total Attachments: 2			

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Confirmatory Assignment signed 2024#page1.tiff

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For a valuable consideration, I, the undersigned, hereby assign and transfer and further confirm assignment to Healthium Medtech Limited, an Indian public limited company having a principal place of business 472/D 4<sup>th</sup> Phase, 13<sup>th</sup> Cross, Peenya Industrial Area, Bangalore, India the whole right, title and interest in and to certain inventions or improvements in inventions disclosed in the U.S. Design Patents listed in the attached Schedule A, together with all improvements thereon, and betterments thereof, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for the applications, and any and all foreign patent applications, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patents that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same inventions in a foreign country.

For the same consideration, I, the undersigned, hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning the improvements or betterments of the invention(s) disclosed in the patent(s), and will cooperate at any time upon request of the assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the invention(s) herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths; will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts; and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

Hemanth Kumar Alladu

Witness: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Deepak TS

Date: 02/12/2024

Date: 2/12/2026

-1-

#### SCHEDULE A

U.S. Design Patent No. D933221, issued on October 12, 2021, titled "KNOTLESS ANCHOR"

U.S. Design Patent No. D933222, issued on October 12, 2021, fitled "KNOTLESS ANCHOR"

U.S. Design Patent No. D1022200, issued on April 9, 2024, titled "ADJUSTABLE LOOP BUTTON"

U.S. Design Patent No. D1,034,988, issued on July 9, 2024, titled "KNOTLESS ANCHOR"

### PATENT REEL: 069642 FRAME: 0508

**RECORDED: 12/19/2024**